67
N
9
IJ
7
ij
`
9
2
4
Ļ
Ļ
Į
0
0
8
J
0
t
2
97
ပ

	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab tsettings: t t t t	t t t
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ashok Bhatnagar, David A. Hurst, Brian D. Arvidson,	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
David A. Steenkamer, Lori L. Wagner	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X	
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 Columbia Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962
Execution Dates: Sept. 9; Sept. 9; Sept. 7; Aug. 29; Sept. 9, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN	V: 11/213,253 (H0010941)
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?	Yes VNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Virginia Szigeti	1
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
4504444	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15801 Woods Edge Road	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1125
City: Colonial Heights State: VA Zip: 23834	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Virginia Szigeti, Reg. No. 29,039	Supply 1
Name of Person Signing	9/30/05 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
Mail documents to be recorded with r	<u></u> -

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or via facsimile - 703-306-5995

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0010941 (4<u>820)</u>

WHEREAS,

ASHOK BHATNAGAR, 7842 Lake Forest Street, Richmond, Virginia 23235; DAVID A. HURST, 111221 Morgan Run Road, Richmond, Virginia 23233; BRIAN D. ARVIDSON, 4101 Old Cheshire Drive, Chester, Virginia 23831; DAVID A. STEENKAMER, 12924 Crowne Ridge Loop, #303, Midlothian, Virginia 23112; LORI L. WAGNER, 7934 Fortress Place, Richmond, Virginia 23231; respectively

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FLEXIBLE BALLISTIC COMPOSITES RESISTANT TO LIQUID PICK-UP, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Day of September,2	005
-ABhatnagar	
ASHOK BHATNAGAR	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this / Day of September ,2	005
Doved a. Hurst	
DAVID A. HURST	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	.005
Bai D. Alexandre	
BRIAN D. ARVIDSON	

C-182 (6/87)

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment before issue of Letters Patent

Honeywell File

H0010941 (4820)

WHEREAS, ASHOK BHATNAGAR, 7842 Lake Forest Street, Richmond, Virginia 23235; DAVID A. HURST, 111221 Morgan Run Road, Richmond, Virginia 23233; BRIAN D. ARVIDSON, 4101 Old Cheshire Drive, Chester, Virginia 23831; DAVID A. STEENKAMER, 12924 Crowne Ridge Loop, #303, Midlothian,

Virginia 23112; LORI L. WAGNER, 7934 Fortress Place, Richmond, Virginia 23231; respectively

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FLEXIBLE BALLISTIC COMPOSITES RESISTANT TO LIQUID PICK-UP, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morris Township, Morris County, New Jersey, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set-my hand this 29th Day of August,	_2005
DAVID A. STEENKAMER	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 9 Day of Soluber,	_2005
LORI L. WAGNER IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	2005
	

C-182 (6/87)

	STATE OF	Virginia	- L)		
	COUNTY OF	Virginia Chester	Field) ss.:		
		On this	042	—) iyof Seplemb		•
_		On this	u	iyof Septemb ok Bhatna		ore me personally appeared
	to me known ar		e to be the indi		<u> </u>	uted the foregoing instrument,
	and he	Ackno	wledged to me	that he	Executed the same.	· ·
		<u>:</u> =		" Rebecce	B. Kerli	
		: 		My commission	expires: August	Notary Public
= ;	STATE OF	Virginia	<u>å</u>)		
(COUNTY OF	Chester	field) ss.:		
		On this		y of Septembe	ア, 2005 befor	
	and the second	D	tuid A,	Hurst	<u>r</u> , <u>2003</u> befor	re me personally appeared
-	o me known an				scribed in and who execu	ted the foregoing instrument,
	ind he	Acknow	vledged to me t	hat he	Executed the same.	
	SEAL]	Buth		Lebecca	13. Kul	
		<u> </u>		My commission e	xpires: August 3	Notary Public
S	TATE OF	Virginia	·)	- 0-	- /
C	OUNTY OF	Chester	Suld) ss.:		
		On this		of September	2007	
	· ·	Brian		dson	2005 before	e me personally appeared
	me known and	known to me	to be the indivi	dual Des	cribed in and who execut	ed the foregoing instrument,
au		Acknow	ledged to me th		Executed the same.	
10	SEAC]	r andre		Rebecca 1	S. Kul	
		<u> </u>		My commission ex	spires: August 3	Notary Public
	and the second s		Š.	Q .		
	1	ئ		TES ETH ELES	20)	_
	AR,	ŽĖ,	Ň	oosi °, MI RTIC	(48)	i nal Inc. Road 23834
ţ	AG, RST	KA NEI NEI	Ĭ	OMF K-UJ OM	7	fti onal s Ro
8	NI N	AG BEN	Z X	IC C PIC EAN EEF	106	zige zige natic
Accidnment	BH/A	STE W.:	오른	LIST ZVID TVR THEI	1 9	uia S nter ods J ghts
Acc	SHOK BHATNAGA DAVID A. HURST,	GAN D. AKVIDSO 7ID A. STEENKAN LORI L. WAGNER	<u> </u>	N: LE BALLISTIC COMI TO LIQUID PICK-UI NUFACTURE AND A MADE THEREFROM	<u></u>	Virginia Szigeti well Internation 1 Woods Edge I al Hcights, VA
	ASHOK BHATNAGAR, DAVID A. HURST,	DRIAIN D. AR VIDSON, DAVID A. STEENKAMER, LORI L. WAGNER	ÆL	SLE BLE IT TC NVU MA	i ii	Virginia Szigeti Ioneywell International In 15801 Woods Edge Road olonial Heights, VA 2382
	Y	r DA	Ž	FENTION: FLEXIBLE BALLISTIC COMPOSITES SISTANT TO LIQUID PICK-UP, METHOM MANUFACTURE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM	We	Virginia Szigeti Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834
	H		TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	INVENTION: FLEXIBLE BALLISTIC COMPOSITES RESISTANT TO LIQUID PICK-UP, METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREFROM	Honeywell File: H0010941 (4820)	
			I	Z ∞	¥	

		TE OF	Virgi Chest	erfield	_) _) ss.: _)	4.			
		-	On t	his <u>29^{t3} </u>	f <u>Aug</u> Kam <u>e</u> v	ust,	2005	before me pers	onally appeared
		to me known and known to me to be the individual			al	_ Described			regoing instrument,
	·	and he Acknowledged to me that					ated the same		
- : き.	[[SE/		ri Taranan		-	<u>ca B. 1</u>	Λ	31,2008	Notary Public
	~ CT A				My comm	ission expires	rugust	3/,3008	
		JNTY OF	Virgin	erfield	_)) ss.:				
	COC	ONTT OF	On t	dı	Sept	umber,	_2005	before me pers	onally appeared
		he.	d known to	o me to be the individual conowledged to me that	alhe	Execu Eccu B	s. Kul		Pregoing instrument, Notary Public
		TE OF	On t	his day of	_) _) ss.: _)	·	2005	before me pers	onally appeared
	to me and [SEA	he		ome to be the individual mowledged to me that		_			regoing instrument.
	[5EAE]			My comm	ission expires:			Notery Public	
,	Assignment	ASHOK BHATNAGAR, DAVID A. HURST,	BRIAN D. ARVIDSON, DAVID A. STEENKAMER, LORI L. WAGNER	TO HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	OSITES , METHOD RTICLES	MADE THEREFROM	Honeywell File: H0010941 (4820)		Virginia Szigeti Honeywell International Inc. 15801 Woods Edge Road Colonial Heights, VA 23834

PATENT REEL: 016847 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 09/30/2005